CTK
LED TROFFER RETROFIT KIT
currentlighting.com/columbialighting
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 3
 Rev 04/12/23
COL_CTK_spec_R03

CTK24-2535 840141400204 2x4 Retrofit Kit, 2500 Lumens, 3500K 2551 20 128
CTK24-2540 840141400211 2x4 Retrofit Kit, 2500 Lumens, 4000K 2583 20 130
ORDERING GUIDE
CTK
LED TROFFER RETROFIT KIT
currentlighting.com/columbialighting
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 3
 Rev 04/12/23
COL_CTK_spec_R03
22.5" (572mm)
minimum dimension at fixture opening
15.75" (400mm)
45.82" (1164mm) minimum inside dimension
46.45" (1180mm)
minimum inside dimension at fixture opening
48" (1219mm)
3.07"
(78mm)
0.57"
(14.5mm)
— minimum
    fixture
    height
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
MINIMUM HOST FIXTURE DIMENSIONS
2'X4'
2'X2'
22.5" (572mm)
minimum dimension at fixture opening
— minimum
    fixture
    height
15.75" (400mm)
21.8" (554mm) minimum inside dimension
22.44" (570mm)
minimum inside dimension at fixture opening
24" (609mm)
3.07"
(78mm)
0.57"
(14.5mm)
Side plates (2pcs)
End plates (2pcs)
Door assembly body (1pc)
Self-tapping screws (4pcs)
INCLUDED PARTS
Note: Besides length differences, included
parts on the 2x2 and 2x4 are the same.
23.93" (607.8.3mm)
2.36"
(60mm)
23.93" (607.8.3mm)
2.36"
(60mm)
END VIEW
END VIEW
CTK
LED TROFFER RETROFIT KIT
currentlighting.com/columbialighting
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 3 of 3
 Rev 04/12/23
COL_CTK_spec_R03
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
PHOTOMETRY
CTK22-4035